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BARBER - M24 0072447 
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ORDERNO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 
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>··•~··.· .. · ... :"r;·.i·~~~24 
RBER - M24 0072448 INSPECTION;C~CKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# (} (; .)Cftf 5 / j 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 
472 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE . ) ; •\ ; •.. .... .. . ... . ....... 

475 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ~\:• . c ... c ~) 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

.. .. ............... 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

APPLY COATINGS 
542 (BARREL ACTION) 

545 (BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
,2.50 LBS +/- .5 LBS I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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.. . .... 

OP # OP£:!t4 TIQN N~~t: 
'. '. READINGS DATE INITIAL - -

560 
-~---' .. "" - m ... -. vv 

1 ~17 LBS MIN I 
F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAx G:o·· (, p ,.,..,a \ \-\'2>-o~ ~~ 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I (,; !!J <;_., q (,, <? \\, ~o~ R~-

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I .. o~ .('.)~ -0~ \\- ~-0~ ~~ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK It 7- 0 9 ~ 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

€,~ STUDS 
\\ - \~cf( 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND /PASs~ FAIL 1-16--cJY ----l - le 
650 TARGET ~PASS..) FAIL 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION / 
/ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION A/it// 
I 

~ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO il-r~t ~tJ. 

670 FINAL INSPECTION \\-\"'~ ~~ A)HEADSPACE 
+/- .5 LBS 

MIN 2.50 LBS 
Z./J 2 ~9 Z. u,.r-" Z, 71 Z,tps IL B) TRIGGER PULL MAx4.0 LBS i/-/d-o.9 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

--
\\.-' \1 ~~ *~ 
11/, 7116" FYz,, 

/ 

F004 REV 5/2006 

BARBER - M24 Mi4Q.Qi72488 



BARBER - M24 0072450 

Profile sws 
Gun Type: Rifle 
Make: Remington 
Note: R. Putch 10/29/08 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
a 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

2.474 0.050 

2 2.547 0.051 

3 2.512 0.049 

4 2.507 0.049 

5 2.532 0.049 

Avg ;J.sl 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.038 

0.034 0.038 

0.033 0.038 

0.033 0.038 

0.032 0.038 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.048 

0.050 

0.048 

0.048 

0.048 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/29/2008 9:53:17 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 0072451 

F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 

- Note: 

5 01 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5-·-· 

3.0 

r 2 5 
c 
e 

2.0 

sws 
Rifle 

Remington 
R. Putch 10/29/08 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

O.OL-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 2.551 0.051 

2 2.546 0.050 
3~ 2.577 0.050 

4 2.572 0.049 

5 2.608 0.049 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

O.Q35 O.Q38 

0.034 0.038 

0.034 0.038 

0.033 0.038 

0.033 0.038 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.050 

0.049 

0.049 

0.049 

0.049 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/29/2008 9:54:49 PM 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 0072452 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

~ 2 51 

.2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.OOQ 

# Peak Force 

1 3.047 

2_ 3.063 

3 3.053 

4 3.072 

5 3.045 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/29/08 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.051 

0.051 

0.051 

0.050 

0.050 

Al/~ 3. as 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.037 

0.034 0.037 

0.034 0.037 

0.034 0.036 

0.034 0.036 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.058 

0.058 

0.060 

0.058 

0.058 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 10/29/2008 9:57:01 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 ~Q9i72491 



BARBER - M24 0072453 

F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 

• Make: 
Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.o -

1 5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
000 

# Peak Force 

1 2.960 
2- 2.998 

3 3.056 

4 3.127 

5 3.045 

.010 

Al/~ _3_0· 3 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/29/08 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.050 

0.050 

0.049 

0.049 

0.049 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.033 0.036 

0.033 0.037 

0.033 0.036 

0.033 0.036 

0.033 0.036 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- .75 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.057 

0.056 

0.057 

0.059 

0.058 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anms Co, Inc .. 10/29/2008 9:58:37 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 0072454 

Profile sws 
r Gun Type: Rifle 

Make: Remington 
Note: R. Putch 10/29/08 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
. 

.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

4.253 0.052 

2 4.218 0.052 

3 4.182 0.051 

4 4.220 0.052 

5 4.142 0.051 

4uj ~J.O 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

t 

_J 
)

I 
I+_ 

~ - --
/ 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.035 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.036 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.078 

0.079 

0.078 

0.079 

0.078 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 10/29/2008 10:01:12 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 0072455 

50 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

05 

0.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 .010 

# Peak Force 
1 ~ 4.025 

2 4.015 

3 4.015 

4 3.964 

5 3.936 

Al15 J. <i'C/ 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/29/08 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.050 

0.051 

0.050 

0.050 

0.050 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.032 0.034 

0.033 0.035 

0.032 0.034 

0.032 0.034 

0.032 0.034 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.075 

0.077 

0.076 

0.077 

0.076 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 10/29/2008 10:02:26 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e-

20 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

. BARBER - M24 0072456 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/29/08 

.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 2.388 0.050 

2 2.384 0.049 

3 2.442 0.050 

4 2.447 0.049 

5 2.505 0.048 

ltuj .), '-13 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.033 0.038 

0.033 0.039 

0.033 0.038 

0.033 0.038 

0.032 0.038 

M/24 
Form #F005 
reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.046 

0.045 

0.047 

0.046 

0.046 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 10/29/2008 10:06:53 PM 

.100 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 0072457 

Profile sws 
Gun Type: Rifle 
Make: Remington 
Note: R. Putch 10/29/08 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r '2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 
---· 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 4.114 0.050 

2 4.005 0.050 

3 4.025 0.051 

4 3.977 0.050 

5 3.966 0.049 

Av5 Lf. (J ( 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

·~ . --,/-

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.031 

0.032 

0.031 

0.032 

0.032 

\; 
~ . :) 

-- -----'-\-

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.021 

0.021 

0.021 

0.021 

0.021 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.078 

0.076 

0.078 

0.076 

0.074 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 10/29/2008 10:13:02 PM 

.100 
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